# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2012

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Odom's Tennessee Pride Sausage, Inc.		10/08/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72311399	ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE
Serial Number:	72321972	
Serial Number:	73197208	OLDHAM'S
Serial Number:	73437774	TENNESSEE PRIDE
Serial Number:	74318906	TENNESSEE PRIDE JUST COOKED
Serial Number:	74399042	
Serial Number:	74399043	ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE
Serial Number:	75646119	
Serial Number:	75646120	
Serial Number:	75646357	
Serial Number:	76176607	ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE
Serial Number:	76510799	
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0436** 

1		
Serial Number:	76581851	
Serial Number:	76581852	TENNESSEE PRIDE
Serial Number:	76581895	ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE REAL COUNTRY
Serial Number:	76581896	ODOM'S
Serial Number:	76581897	ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE REAL COUNTRY
Serial Number:	76581899	
Serial Number:	76586085	
Serial Number:	76591949	TASTE THE PRIDE
Serial Number:	78693129	TASTE THE PRIDE!
Serial Number:	78695893	KIDS LOVE 'EM!
Serial Number:	85419899	SAUSAGE 101

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4029645050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 964-5144

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus

Address Line 1: 13330 California Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500628.1223 (ODOMS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Bikus
Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
Date:	09/25/2013

### Total Attachments: 2

source=Odom's Merger into Pkg Foods LLC#page1.tif source=Odom's Merger into Pkg Foods LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0437

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE SAUSAGE, INC.", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4335387 8100M

121101541

DATE: 10-04-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9895673

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0438** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:05 PM 10/04/2012 FILED 05:41 PM 10/04/2012 SRV 121101541 - 4335387 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE SAUSAGE, INC.

(A TENNESSEE CORPORATION)

INTO

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC

(A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Company") is a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE SAUSAGE, INC., which is a Tennessee corporation.
- 3. The Company hereby merges ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE SAUSAGE, INC. into the Company; said merger being authorized in accordance with the Company's limited liability company agreement, the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the applicable laws of the State of Tennessee.
- 4. Set forth below is a copy of the resolution adopted by the Sole Member of the Company to merge ODOM'S TENNESSEE PRIDE SAUSAGE, INC. into the Company:

"RESOLVED, that Odom's Tennessee Pride Sausage, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC, be merged with and into ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the applicable laws of the State of Tennessee. The issued shares of Odom's Tennessee Pride Sausage, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished. The merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on October 8, 2012."

5. The merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on October 8, 2012.

DATED: October 2, 2012.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS, LLC

By: Leo A. Knowles

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 09/25/2013